RETURN TO ELECTRIC BRANCE

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA TARIFF UNIT

Copy for:

RESOLUTION NO. E-1692

Orig. and Copy to Executive Director

RESOLUTION

UTILITIES DIVISION BRANCH/SECTION: Electric DATE: June 21, 1977

Director Numerical File Alphabetical File Accounting Officer

> SUBJECT: Southern California Water Company; Order Authorizing Electric Tariff Filing for Purchased Power Adjustment to Increase Annual Revenue by \$17,600 or 0.62%.

WHEREAS: 1. SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA WATER COMPANY, by Advice Letter No. 88-E, filed June 1, 1977, requests authority to increase its purchased power adjustment clause rate to become effective July 1, 1977, and

2. The proposed revenue Increase and resulting purchased power adjustment factors are shown in the following table, and

	•	Non-
	Lifeline	Lifeline
Purchased Power Adjustment	0.951¢/kwh	2.514¢/kwh
Resulting Change in PPA	0	0.049¢/kwh
Resulting Change in Annual Revenue	\$17,600	
Percentage Change in Annual Revenue	0.62%	

3. The proposed increase corresponds to an increase in Southern California Edison Company's resale rates effective May 15, 1977, and

4. No change is made in rates for lifeline usages, and

5. The present and proposed domestic rates and the effect of these rates on the summer average bill are shown on the following tables, and

Monthly Energy Charge - ¢/kwh

Present Rates		Proposed Rates				
	Schedule			Schedule	Schedule DL	
Rate Block	DO	Lifeline	Non-Lifeline	DO	Lifeline	Non-Lifeline
First 240 kwh	6.465	4.155		6.514	4.155	
Over 240 kwh	4.765	3.251	4.765	4.814	3.251	4.814

11

Rate Schedule	Custo Esti- mated	Per- <u>cent</u>	Lifeline Quantity KWH	Esti- mated Monthly <u>Use</u> KWH	Present Bill	Decreas	Proposed e_Bill
DO	8,4 69	76.8	0	100	\$ 9.47	\$0 .0 4	\$ 9.51
DL Basic Allowance	2,489	22.3	240	400	20 .60	0.07	20.67
Basic Plus Water Heating Basic Plus Space Heating Basic Plus Water and Space Heating	81	0.7	490	600	26.34	0.05	26.39
	4	0.1	240	400	20.60	0.07	20.67
	<u> </u>	0.1	490	600	26 .34	0.05	26.39
Total	1 <u>1,06</u> 0	100.0					

Effect on Estimated Summer Average Bill

6. Such increase in rate is hereby found to be just and reasonable; therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that Cal. P.U.C. Sheets Nos. 436-E and 437-E be marked to show that such sheets were issued under Resolution No. E-1692 of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California to become effective July 1, 1977. The effective date of this resolution is the date hereof.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly introduced, passed and adopted at a regular conference of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, held on the 21st day of June ..., 19.77, the following

Commissioners voting favorably thereon:

WILLIAM SYMONS, JR. VERNON L. STURGEON RICHARD D. GRAVELLE Commissioners

Executive Director

FORM U-14-A

)